The components identified by shading
and marked A are critical for safety.
Replace only with the part numbers

specified in the parts list.
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trame et par une marque A sonte

d'une importance critique pour la
securite. Ne les remplacer que par

des pieces du numero specifie.

Note
Note
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Items marked “*” are not stocked
since they are seldom required for
routine service. Some delay should
be anticipated when ordering these

SECTION 5
EXPLODED VIEWS

The construction parts of an assembled part are indicated

with a collation number in the remarks colunm.

5-1. CHASSIS

Non-serviceable items with no part number and no
description are not stocked because they are not

required for routine service.

NOTE :
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The components identified by shading
and marked A are critical for safety.
Replace only with the part numbers

Les composants indentifies par une
trame et par une marque A sonte
d'une importance critique pour la
securite. Ne les remplacer que par
specified in the parts list.

des pleces du numero specifie.

Note
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Note

5-2. BEZEL ASSY & STAND ASSY

trame et par une marque A sonte

securite. Ne les remplacer que par
pieces

d'une importance critique pour la

des

du numero specifie.
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Note

The components identified by shading

and marked A are critical for safety.

Replace only with the part numbers
ified in the parts list
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5-3. REAR COVER ASSY & POWER SUPPLY CORDS



SECTION 6
PARTS LIST

PARTS LISTING TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ACCESSORIES AND CONNE CTORS & ittt et e et et e e e e et e e e e aa e e aaat e e seeeeeeeeeseeeaeseennaes 21
REMOTE COMMANDER & et ettt et et e e e e e e et e e e e ee e e eeaeseaaeeeeeteeseaebeebeannnnns 21

Note:  To ensure safety and reliability it is Sony policy that boards should not be repaired in the field, as a result

all boards are regarded as non service items for exchange only and are not indicated in the parts list of this
service manual.
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Some delay shouid be anticipated when ordering these ifems.



DESCRIPTION REMARK

REF.NO.

PART.NO

DESCRIPTION

REMARK

ACCESSORIES AND CONNECTORS

REF.NO. PART.NO
32 INCHES
1-837-622-11

*¥1-910-060-73
*¥1-910-060-74

*¥1-910-060-77

FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE (TCON-BEN(CN4301))
CONNECTOR ASSY 15P (G2L(CN6401)-BEN(CN6006))
MULTI HARNESS SPEAKER ASSY BEN(CN6007/7901)-
(HLR)-SHITCH UNIT-SPEAKERS)
CONNECTOR ASSY 14P (G2L(CN6402)-INVERTER)

1-837-623-11
*¥1-910-060-77
*¥1-910-060-78
*¥1-910-060-79

FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE (TCON-BEN(CN4301))
CONNECTOR ASSY 14P (G2M(CN6402)-INVERTER)
CONNECTOR ASSY 15P (G2M(CN6401)-BEN (CN6006))
MULTI HARNESS SPEAKER ASSY BEN(CN6007/7901)-
(HLR) -SWITCH UNIT-SPEAKERS)

40 INCHES

1-837-624-11
*¥1-910-060-80
*¥1-910-060-81

*¥1-910-060-84

FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE (TCON-BEN(CN4301))
CONNECTOR ASSY 15P (G2M(CN6401)-BEN(CN6006))
MULTI HARNESS SPEAKER ASSY BEN(CN6007/7901)-
(HLR) -SWITCH UNIT-SPEAKERS)
CONNECTOR ASSY 14P (G2M(CN6402)-INVERTER)

46 INCHES

*¥1-837-317-11

1-837-625-11
*¥1-910-060-80
*¥1-910-060-85

*¥1-910-060-86

CONNECTOR ASSY (INVERTER-GD2 (CN§702))
FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE (TCON-BEN(CN4301))
CONNECTOR ASSY 15P (GD2(CN6150)-BEN(CN6006))
MULTI HARNESS SPEAKER ASSY BEN(CN6007/7901)-
(HLR) -SWITCH UNIT-SPEAKERS)

CONNECTOR ASSY 7P (GD2(CN6704/6705)-

INVERTER)
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (U) ENGLISH
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (E) GERMAN/SPANISH/
TRENOU /TMAT TAN /DIIMAU / DARMIAIE R
AL L LAMLAN VLN EVRLVOVaVAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (K) BULGARIAN/CZECH/
o /mmanre an /Anmmy fnmeaan A (rAnemAn A fnAr o
0/ ELNNLOO/ GRALN/ DUNGAKLAN/ NUKAEGLAN/ FULLON/
NIAN/SWEDISH/SLOVAK/TURKISH
TAQOMDIIAMTAN MAMITAT /Dl NITOQTAN
LNOLAVLLLUN MalNvaL (K] DBUooLalN
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